## - BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

\_\_\_\_\_

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Authority to Increase its Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Utah and for Approval of its Proposed Electric Service Schedules and Electric Service Regulations	) <u>DOCKET NO. 10-035-124</u> ) ) ) )
In the Matter of the Consolidated Applications of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of Standard Reciprocal and Non-Reciprocal Pole Attachment Agreements	) <u>DOCKET NO. 10-035-97</u> ) ) )
In the Matter of an Investigation into Pole Attachments	) $\underline{DOCKET NO. 04-999-03}$
	<ul> <li><u>ERRATA TO</u></li> <li><u>ORDER ON URTA MOTION TO</u></li> <li><u>DISMISS POLE ATTACHMENT ISSUES</u></li> <li><u>OR FOR ALTERNATIVE RELIEF</u></li> </ul>

**ISSUED:** June 9, 2011

By The Commission:

In the Order on URTA Motion to Dismiss Pole Attachment Issues or for Alternative Relief, issued June 1, 2011, the first sentence of the section entitled Discussion, Findings, and Conclusions currently reads as follows: "We conclude URTA and the other proponents of the motion have not established grounds for dismissal of the testimony."

That sentence is hereby changed by adding the words "...of the pole attachment issues and striking..." immediately following the word "dismissal." As a result, the complete sentence now reads" "We conclude URTA and the other proponents of the motion have not established grounds for dismissal of the pole attachment issues and striking of the testimony."

## DOCKET NOS. 10-035-124, 10-035-97, AND 04-999-03

- 2 -

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 9<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2011.

/s/ Ted Boyer, Chairman

/s/ Ric Campbell, Commissioner

/s/ Ron Allen, Commissioner

Attest:

/s/ Julie Orchard Commission Secretary DW#207268 G#73256 Docket No. 10-035-124 G#73257 Docket No. 10-035-97 G#73258 Docket No. 04-999-03